-OP \$240.00 771305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
House of Hardy Limited		107/02/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hardy & Greys Limited	
Street Address:	Northumberland Willowburn	
City:	Alnwick	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE66 2PF	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77130546	HARDY DEMON
Registration Number:	3250082	GREYS OF ALNWICK
Registration Number:	3310206	GREYS
Registration Number:	2154221	HARDY PERFECT
Registration Number:	2085345	FEATHERWEIGHT
Registration Number:	2060585	FLYWEIGHT
Registration Number:	2028519	LRH LIGHTWEIGHT
Registration Number:	1092394	HARDY
Registration Number:	0915001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111
Email: jhgreger@ipfirm.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0861

900120398

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Address Line 2: Suite 300	: 1700 Diagonal Road : Suite 300			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4727-025TM			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Greger			
Signature:	/jeffreyhgreger/			
Date:	11/11/2008			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0862



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 229782

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

HOUSE OF HARDY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

HARDY & GREYS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 2nd July 2004





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 11/11/2008